

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. Gr. 233 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03- 000269-2024

Dated. 08.09.2025

Today the record is fixed for ER of WA

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. APP is present.

It appears from the record that **sole accused namely Shibani Das on 04.09.2025.**

A petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for sole accused namely Shibani Das stating that due to medical emergency she could able to appear today and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Sole accused namely Shibani Das as before.

A report along with original WA and recall received from O/C, Kasba P.S. for sole accused namely Shibani Das. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **10.10.2025** for appearance, copy and charge.

Municipal Magistrate,
4thCourt, Calcutta(i/c).